OP \$290.00 4597595

ETAS ID: TM358836

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		10/14/2015	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swimsuits for All, LLC
Street Address:	2 Industrial Drive
City:	Keyport
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07735
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4597595	AQUABELLE	
Registration Number:	4279995	B. BELLE	
Registration Number:	3838664	BEACH BELLE	
Registration Number:	4343473	DESIGN FIT	
Registration Number:	4273392	HIGH PERFORMANCE AT EVERY CURVE	
Registration Number:	4173040	INFINITY BLU	
Registration Number:	4302623	S4A	
Registration Number:	4362396	SWIM SEXY	
Registration Number:	3813942	SWIMSUITSFORALL	
Registration Number:	4594482	TROPICULTURE	
Serial Number:	86110367	SHORE CLUB	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900341084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP

REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0823

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: New	New York, NEW YORK 10005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Swimsuits for All Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Swimsuits for All Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Swimsuits for All Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Swimsuits for All Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Swimsuits for All Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page5.tif source=Swimsuits for All Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page6.tif

[Execution]

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Swimsuits For All, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") granted a continuing security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative and collateral agent (in such capacity, "Grantee"), as set forth in the Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated October 24, 2014, between Grantor and Grantee (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 2014 at Reel 5393, Frame 0021;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Grantee pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Grantee pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

3817685.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 14th day of October, 2015.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Name: Donielle

itle:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks – Swimsuits]

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
)

On the 13th day of October, 2015, before me personally came Danielle Baldinelli, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the Director of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such limited liability company by order of said limited liability company.

Notary Public

MICHELLE SIMON LONG
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Comm. Expires October 26, 2018

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Attached

3817685.1

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER/ APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE/ APPLICATION DATE
Aquabelle	Reg 4597595 App 85537153	Registration Date 02-SEP- 2014 Application Date 08-FEB- 2012
B. Belle	Reg 4279995 App 85699688	Registration Date 22-JAN- 2013 Application Date 09-AUG- 2012
Beach Belle	Reg 3838664 App 77651749	Registration Date 24-AUG- 2010 Application Date 17-JAN- 2009
Design Fit	Reg 4343473 App 85537163	Registration Date 28-MAY- 2013 Application Date 08-FEB- 2012
High Performance at Every Curve	Reg 4273392 App 85550416	Registration Date 08-JAN- 2013 Application Date 23-FEB- 2012
Infinity Blu	Reg 4173040 App 85438560	Registration Date 10-JUL- 2012 Application Date 04-OCT- 2011
S4A	Reg 4302623 App 85537374	Registration Date 12-MAR- 2013 Application Date 08-FEB- 2012
Swim Sexy	Reg 4362396 App 85675290	Registration Date 02-JUL- 2013 Application Date 12-JUL- 2012
SwimsuitsForAll.com	Reg 3813942 App 77873100	Registration Date 06-JUL- 2010 Application Date 16-NOV- 2009
TropiCulture	Reg 4594482 App 86110363	Registration Date 26-AUG- 2014 Application Date 05-NOV- 2013
Shore Club (Trademark Pending)	App 86110367	Application Date 05-NOV- 2013

3484984.1

RECORDED: 10/15/2015